PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
August Fischer	12/04/2009
Gerhard Lunardi	12/04/2009
Michael Matheisl	12/04/2009
Wolfgang Neszmerak	12/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U017972-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Bondell

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 023817 FRAME: 0039

501070340

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023817 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUGUST FISCHER, GERHARD LUNARDI, MICHAEL MATHEISL and WOLFGANG NESZMERAK, all Austrian Nationals, residing respectively at Wiener Neustädterstrasse 50c/9/6, A-2490 Ebenfurth, Austria; Schillerstrasse 19, A-2351 Wiener Neudorf, Austria; Wiesengasse 14-16/Top 5, A-2331 Vösendorf and Wienerbergstrasse 20/17/15, A-1120 Vienna, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TREAD ELEMENTS FOR A CONVEYOR AND METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TESTING TREAD ELEMENT STRIPS, for which they executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INVENTIO AG, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said AUGUST FISCHER, GERHARD LUNARDI, MICHAEL MATHEISL and WOLFGANG NESZMERAK, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and al reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issued patents on applications as aforesaid, to issued all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign al lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make al rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to said corporation, its successors,

PATENT REEL: 023817 FRAME: 0041 legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in al countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: 12 4 2009

AUGUST FISCHER

Dated: 12 4 2009

GERHARD LUNARDI

Dated: 12 4 2009

MICHAEL MATHEISL

Dated: 12 4 2009

RECORDED: 01/20/2010

WOLFGANG NESZMERA

PATENT REEL: 023817 FRAME: 0042